507977913 06/26/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8025051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GEORGETOWN UNIVERSTIY	06/21/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT		
Street Address:	1520 FREEDMAN DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 119 FCMR-JA		
City:	FORT DETRICK		
State/Country: MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21702-9223		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13090742		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)619-5034

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jesse.a.coelho.civ@health.mil

JESSE COELHO Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1520 FREEDMAN DRIVE Address Line 2: SUITE 119 FCMR-JA

Address Line 4: FORT DETRICK, MARYLAND 21702-9223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04-1-0857 17-94-V-4015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSE COELHO
SIGNATURE:	/jcoelho/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=17-94-V-4015 04-1-0857 13-090-742#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064105 FRAME: 0149 507977913

Patent Docket Number: WIJA430001-10 Invention Report Number: 2869001-06-0017

License to the United States Government

Generated on 06/15/2023 with iEdison

Sign and submit the executed document to the appropriate funding agency (e.g. upload in iEdison).

Title of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING, COLLECTING, ANALYZING, AND COMMUNICATING

EVENT-RELATED INFORMATION

Inventor(s): David DeWitt Jones, Peter C. LI, Jeffrey R. Collmann, Jane W. Blake, Mark G.

Polyak, James M. Wilson, Jae In Yoon, Manabu Torii, Carla S. Thomas, Ahmed A. HUMAYUN,

Steven J. Silverstein, Gregory P. Zalasky, Kevin D. Jones

U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 04/20/2011

Patent or Application Serial No.: 13/090,742

Grant/Contract Number(s): LM033506, W81XWH-04-1-0857, DAMD17-94-V-4015

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under **35 U.S.C. 200, et seq.**, and the Standard Patent Rights clause at **37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11** or **FAR 52.227-12** (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signe	ed this	21	day o	f June		, 20 23	<u> </u>
Ву	Tatiana Litvin-Ved	ichnyak PhD			Tatiana Litvin-Vedenyak		
	(Institut	tional Business Of	ficial)		(Signature)		
Title	Vice President, T	Technology Commercialization					
For	Georgetown Univ	iversity					
	(Grante	ee/Contractor Orga	anization)				
At	37th & O Streets	s, NW					
	(Busine	ess Address)					
	Washington DC 2	20057					
	(Citv/S	State/Zipcode)					

PATENT REEL: 064105 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 06/26/2023